### Letter of Transmittal

| Su   | hm      | itt | ed   | to: |
|------|---------|-----|------|-----|
| ~ ** | ~ " " " |     | ~ ** |     |

### Colin Schmenk

WI Dept. of Natural Resources

2984 Shawano Ave.

Green BayWI54313 6727

Date:

4/14/2020

Attached

Job:

Hanson Property (Former Marinan)

OUnder Separate Cover

#### Contents:

Well Abandonment Forms for Hanson Property site located at W3306 CTH BE in Town of Hartland (Bonduel), WI. BRRTS #: 03-59-000861

#### Remarks:

Attached are the well abandonment forms for the above site as requested in your "Remaining Actions Needed....." letter dated 3/10/20. The wells have been properly abandoned and no investigative waste remains on-site. Attached are well abandonment forms documenting that the work was completed. Following your review of this information please forward the "Final Closure" letter to our client and copy METCO.

If you have any questions please call or email.

Signed: Jason Powell

cc: Garrett Borowski - Client

METCO 709 Gillette St., Ste 3 La Crosse, WI 54603-2382 (608)781-8879 fax (608)781-8893

709 Gillette St., Ste. #3

City

La Crosse

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Drinking Water Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information WI Unique Well # of County Hicap # acility Name Removed Well Hanson Property **SHAWANO** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 43.3 .icense/Permit/Monitoring# 88 24.27 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 SE Section ownship Range SE [x] E Garrett Borowski or Gov't Lot # 15 26 17 W resent Well Owner Well Street Address Garrett Borowski W3306 County Highway BE Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code N7125 Cheese Factory Road Bonduel 54107-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name Lot # 54111-WI Cecil Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Yes LI No Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete  $\square_{\text{Yes}} \square_{\text{No}} [x]_{\text{N/A}}$ 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? ☐Yes [X]No ☐N/A Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? [X] Monitoring Well . [x]<sub>Yes</sub>  $\square_{No}$ 3/11/2018 Casing left in place? Water Well [X]Yes  $\square_{No}$ If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. X Yes No Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type:  $\square_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug If yes, was hole retopped? Yes No X N/A If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): ☐Yes ☐No [X]N/A Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) 22 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 8.25 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Concrete Bentonite Chips  $[x]_{Yes}$ No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? or Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 8.86 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) To (ft.) Ibs **Bentonite Chips** Surface 22 35.2 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-1 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By License # Rob Wilmoth - METCO 4/7/2020 Street or Route Telephone Number

608) 781-8879

Signature of Person Doing Work

Ca Tidowell

Date Signed

4/9/2020

Rob Wilnoth

ZIP Code

54603-

State

WI

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to:

| Verification Only of Fill and Seal                      |  |                |                  |            | inking W<br>aste Mai   | /ater<br>nagemen                    |                               | Watershed/Was<br>Other:           | stewater   | ater [X] Remediation/Redevelopment |              |                      |                          |                    |
|---|--|----------------|------------------|------------|--|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|
| 1. Well Location  | Infor  | nation         |                  |            |  | Janoj 4                             | Kalustel)                     | 2. Facility                       | / Owner Info   | rmation                            |              |                      |                          |                    |
| County WI Unique Well # of Removed Well SHAWANO Hicap # |  |                |                  |            | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TW |                                     | Facility Name Hanson Property |                                   |  |                                    |              |                      |                          |                    |
| Lattitude / Longitud                                    |  | rees and       | Minutes)         | Method (   | Code (   | see inst                            | ructions)                     | Facility ID (F                    | ID or PWS)   |                                    |              |                      |                          |                    |
| 88 _ • _ 24   | .27  |                | w                |            |  |                                     |                               |                                   | -  |                                    |              |                      |                          |                    |
| 14114 SE 1  | 4 SE   |                | Section          | Town       | ship   | Range                               | [x] E                         | Original Well                     |  | rett Borowski                      |              |                      |                          |                    |
| or Gov't Lot#   |  |                |                  |            |  |                                     | 2-2                           | Present Well                      |  | rett Borowski                      |              |                      |                          |                    |
| Well Street Addres                                      | 8  |                |                  |            |  |                                     |                               | I COCILL VYCII                    |  | rett Borowski                      |              |                      |                          |                    |
| W3306 County I  |  | BE             |                  |            |  |                                     |                               | Mailing Addr                      | ess of Present   | Owner                              |              |                      |                          |                    |
| Well City, Village o                                    | rTown  |                |                  |            |  | ZIP Cod                             | e                             |                                   |  | N7125 C                            | heese Fact   | tory Ro              | ad                       |                    |
| Bonduel Subdivision Name                                |  |                |                  |            | 54.  | 107-                                |                               | City of Prese                     | nt Owner   |                                    | State        | ZIF                  | Code                     |                    |
| Subdivision Name  |  |                |                  |            | LOC W  |                                     |                               |                                   | Cecil  |                                    | WI           |                      | 54111-                   |                    |
| Reason For Remo   | val Fron   | n Service      | WI Uniq          | ue Well t  | of Re  | placeme                             | nt Well                       | 4. Pump, L                        | Iner, Screen   | , Casing & S                       | ealing M     | aterial              |                          |                    |
| Sampling Complet  |  | 1.00           |                  |            |  |                                     | •                             | Pump and                          | l piping remove  | ed?                                |              | □Yes                 | □No                      |                    |
| 3. Well / Drillhol                                      | Continue Property lies                                 | rehole li      | nformatic        | n          | Sulfa .  |                                     | ing signal.                   | Liner(s) re                       | moved?   |                                    |              | □Yes                 |                          |                    |
| [s <sub>2</sub> ]                                       |  | C              | riginal Co       | nstruction | n Date   | (mm/dd                              | /уууу)                        | Screen re                         | moved?   |                                    |              | Lyes                 |                          | UN/A               |
| X Monitoring W  | 5/11/2010  |                |                  |            |  | Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A |                               |                                   |  |                                    |              |                      |                          |                    |
|   | Water Well If a Well Construction Report is available, |                |                  |            | ailable,   | Was casing cut off below surface?   |                               |                                   |  |                                    | □N/A         |                      |                          |                    |
| Borehole / Dr   |  |                | please atta      | ch.        |  |                                     |                               | Did sealin                        | g material rise  | to surface?                        |              | [X] <sub>Yes</sub>   |                          | ∐N/A               |
| Construction Type  [X] Drilled  Other (specif           |  | Driven (S      | andpoint)        |            | Dug  | )                                   |                               | If yes,                           | ial settle after ;<br>, was hole reto<br>e chips were us<br>from a known | pped?                              | hydrated     | ∐Yes<br>□Yes<br>□Yes | □No                      | [X] <sub>N/A</sub> |
| Formation Type:   |  |                |                  |            |  |                                     |                               | The second second second second   | thod of Placing  |                                    |              |                      | - India                  |                    |
| [X] Unconsolidat  | ed Form  | nation         |                  | Bedroo     | ×  |                                     |                               |                                   | ctor Pipe-Gravil   |                                    |              |                      |                          |                    |
| Total Well Depth F                                      | rom Gr   | ound Sur<br>18 | face (ft.)       | Casing D   | lamete   |                                     | 2                             | Screen<br>(Benton<br>Sealing Mate | ed & Poured<br>nite Chips)<br>erials                                     | [X] Other (E                       | xplain): _   | Gravity              |                          |                    |
| Lower Drillhole Dia                                     | ameter (   | in.)<br>8.2    | 25               | Casing D   | epth (f  | 8                                   |                               | Neat C                            | ement Grout<br>Cement (Concre  | ete) Grout                         |              |                      | urry (11 li<br>nd Slurry | o./gal. wt.)       |
| Was well annular s                                      | space di   | routed?        | [x]              | Yes [      | No   | Πu                                  | Inknown                       | Concre                            |  |                                    |              | nite Ch              | ps                       |                    |
| If yes, to what depl                                    | , ,  |                |                  | to Water   | (feet)   |                                     |                               |                                   | ng Wells and M   |                                    |              |                      |                          |                    |
| n joo, to make dop.                                     | 6  |                |                  |            | (1001)   | 6.79                                |                               | [X] Benton                        |  |                                    | ntonite - C  |                      |                          |                    |
| 75.7 7.28 119   | diamatica  | VII - 50 (70L) | 324, 04 G Texamo | Stations   | 111 23 3   | 0.79                                | i renderes                    | Harris Salary                     | ar Bentonile   |                                    | entonite - S | and Siu              | пу                       |                    |
| 5. Material Used  | NO. OF THE PARTY                                       | Well / Dr      | illhole          |            |  | 4.4                                 | Paris No.                     | From (ft.)                        | To (ft)  | lbs                                |              |                      |                          | - 1                |
| Bentonite Chips   |  |                |                  |            |  |                                     |                               | Surface                           | 18   | 28.8                               | 3            |                      |                          |                    |
| 6. Comments   |  | a religion     |                  | -          |  |                                     | 0.0                           |                                   |  | A JARATA WAS                       | 14800        |                      | HW1512                   | Marie Salaria      |
| Monitoring We   | ell MW-  | 2              | 10               |            |  | 10.0                                | State State St.               |                                   | V 1  |                                    |              |                      |                          |                    |
| 7. Supervision  | 711111111111111  |                | - 12×19 1        |            | 14.  |                                     | 11 To 11 H                    |                                   |  | P23551                             | DNR I        | Jse On               | -                        | HT å,              |
| Name of Person or<br>Rob Wilmoth - M                    |  |                | ng & Seali       | ng Lice    | nse#   | C                                   | ate of Fi                     | ling & Sealing 4/7/2020           | g (mm/dd/yyyy  | ) Date Receive                     | ed.          | Noted                | Ву                       | Total Service      |
| Street or Route   | 709 Gil  | lette St., S   | Ste. #3          |            |  | -                                   | 1.0                           | elephone Nun<br>608 ) 781-8       |  | Comments                           |              |                      |                          |                    |
| City<br>La Crosse                                       |  | 2              |                  | State      | 100000   | Code<br>4603-                       |                               | Signature-of                      | Person Doing   | Work Robw                          | louth        | Date S               | igned<br>1/9/202         | 0                  |

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information.

Route to:

| Verification Only of Fill                                      | and Seal                                    |                  |  | g Water<br>Managemer   | . =   | Watershed/Was  | stewater [X                         | Remedi      | ation/Redevelopment   |  |
|--|---|------------------|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|-------------|---|--|
| 1. Well Location Information                                   |   | State San        | Tour or the  | A STATE OF THE STA | 2. Facility   | / Owner Info   | rmation                             |             |   |  |
|  | ique Well # o                               |                  | <b>ар#</b>   |  | Facility Nam  | THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO TH |                                     | THE STORY   |   |  |
| SHAWANO Remov  | ved Well                                    |                  |  |  | 20  | Hanson P   | roperty                             |             |   |  |
| Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees an                              | d Minutes)                                  | Method C         | ode (see i   | nstructions)   | Facility ID (F                                      | ID or PWS)   |                                     |             |   |  |
| 44 • 43.3  | 'N  |                  | 4  |  |   |  |                                     |             |   |  |
| 88 • 24.27   | ,   |                  |  |  | License/Perr  | nit/Monitoring   | *                                   |             |   |  |
|  | 'W  |                  |  |  | Original Well                                       | Owner  |                                     |             |   |  |
| WIW SE W SE  | Section                                     | Towns            | AND THE STATE OF T | A  | Criginal Trois                                      |  | rett Borowski                       |             |   |  |
| or Gov't Let #   | 15  | 26               | N 17   | w  | Present Well  | Owner  |                                     |             |   |  |
| Well Street Address  |   |                  |  |  |   | Ga   | rrett Borowski                      |             |   |  |
| W3306 County Highway BE  |   |                  | MAZ-II TUD C   |  | Mailing Addr  | ess of Present   | Owner                               |             |   |  |
| Well City, Village or Town<br>Bonduel                          |   |                  | Well ZIP 0<br>54107-   | ode  |   |  | N7125 Chees                         | e Factory   | Road  |  |
| Subdivision Name   |   |                  | 5410/-   |  | City of Prese                                       | nt Owner   |                                     | State       | ZIP Code  |  |
| Oddavision Hame  |   |                  | LOI #  |  |   | Cecil  |                                     | WI          | 54111-  |  |
| Reason For Removal From Servi                                  | ce MI Uniq                                  | ue Well#         | of Replace   | ement Well   | 4. Pump, L  | Iner, Screen   | , Casing & Seali                    | ng Mate     | rial  |  |
| Sampling Complete  | 100000 C 10000                              |                  |  |  | Pump and  | l piping remov   | ed?                                 |             | Yes No [x]N/A   |  |
| 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole                                 | Informatio                                  | n                |  |  | Liner(s) re   | emoved?  |                                     |             | Yes $\square_{No} [x]_{N/A}$  |  |
|  | Original Cor                                |                  | Date (mm   | /dd/yyyy)  | Screen re   | moved?   |                                     |             | Yes [X]No NA  |  |
| X Monitoring Well  | 3/11/2018                                   |                  |  |  | Casing left in place? [X]Yes No N/A                 |  |                                     |             |   |  |
| Water Well   | If a Well Construction Report is available, |                  |  |  | Was casing cut off below surface? [X]Yes □ No □ N/A |  |                                     |             |   |  |
| Borehole / Drillhole please attach.                            |   |                  |  |  |   | g material rise  |                                     |             | Yes DNo DNA   |  |
| Construction Type:   |   |                  |  |  |   | ial settle after   |                                     |             | Yes [X]No TNA   |  |
| X Drilled Driven (   | (Sandpoint)                                 |                  | Dug  |  | If yes,   | was hole reto  | pped?                               |             | Yes No X N/A  |  |
| Other (specify):   |   |                  |  |  | If bentonit   | e chips were u   | sed, were they hydr<br>safe source? | ated        | Yes No [x]N/  |  |
| Formation Type:  |   |                  |  |  |   |  | Sealing Material                    |             | 163 110 1 1107  |  |
| [x] Unconsolidated Formation                                   | Г   | Bedrock          | į  |  | Condu   | ctor Pipe-Gravi  | ty Conductor I                      | Pipe-Pump   | ped   |  |
| Total Well Depth From Ground S                                 | urface (ft ) K                              |                  | 8  | )  |   | ed & Poured  | [x] Other (Expla                    | ain): Gra   | vity  |  |
| 1  |   | Journa Di        | arricator (arr.  | 2  | Sealing Mate  | nite Chips)  |                                     |             |   |  |
| Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)                                 |   | Casing De        | pth (ft.)  | 100  |   | ement Grout  |                                     | Clay-San    | d Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt  |  |
|  | 3.25  |                  |  | 8  | Sand-C  | Cement (Concre   | ete) Grout                          | -           | -Sand Slurry " "  |  |
| Was well annular space grouted?                                | [x]   | <sub>V-2</sub> Г | J <sub>No</sub> □  | Unknown  | Concre  | 1000   |                                     | Bentonite   | Chips   |  |
| OULTING CONTROL SECTION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN |   |                  |  | TOMORANO   |   |  | lonitoring Well Bore                | holes Onl)  | y:  |  |
| f yes, to what depth (feet)?                                   | Depth                                       | to Water         | (feet)   |  | X Benton  | ite Chlps  | ☐ Bentor                            | nite - Cem  | ent Grout   |  |
| 6  |   |                  | 6.2  | 26   | Granul  | ar Bentonite   | Bentor                              | nite - Sand | Slurry  |  |
| 5. Material Used To Fill Well / I                              | Drillhole                                   |                  |  |  | From (ft.)  | To (ft.)   | lbs                                 |             |   |  |
| Bentonite Chips  |   |                  |  |  | Surface   | 18   | 28.8                                |             |   |  |
|  | 15  |                  |  |  |   |  |                                     |             |   |  |
|  |   |                  |  |  |   |  |                                     |             |   |  |
| 5. Comments  | 7(**)                                       | 1-8,7            | THE !  |  | THE TEN PLES  |  |                                     |             |   |  |
| Monitoring Well MW-3   | Ţ.  |                  |  |  |   |  |                                     |             |   |  |
|  |   |                  |  |  |   |  |                                     |             |   |  |
| 7. Supervision of Work   | i isate                                     |                  | 4 -1   |  |   | San Albud II   |                                     | ONR Use     |   |  |
| Name of Person or Firm Doing Fi                                | ung & Seali                                 | ng Licen         | se#  | Date of F  | illing & Sealing 4/7/2020                           | g (mm/dd/yyyy  | ) Date Received                     | No          | ted By  |  |
| Rob Wilmoth - METCO Street or Route                            |   |                  |  | - Fr   | elephone Nun  | her  | Comments                            |             | NOTE OF THE PARTY |  |
| 709 Gillette St.   | Ste. #3                                     |                  |  | 17   | 608 ) 781-8   |  | Comments                            |             |   |  |
| City   | ., 5.0, 110                                 | State            | ZIP Code   |  | Signature of  | Person Doing   | Work                                | Da          | te Signed   |  |
| La Crosse  |   | WI               | 54603  |  | le  | T. Kevell -  | for Rob Wifacos                     | 16          | 4/9/2020  |  |

# Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personalished information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to:

| Treinication only of this and ocal                         |                                       |              |                |                | /ater<br>nagemer                        | Watershed/Wastewater  |                                      |  |               |  | pment              |
|--|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|---|---|--------------------------------------|--|---------------|--|--------------------|
| 1. Well Location Informatio                                | n                                     |              | Wells          | U Arciad       | Section 1                               |   | / Owner Info                         | rmation  |               |  |                    |
| County WI U  | nique Well #                          | of H<br>B631 | icap#          |                | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | Facility Nam  | e<br>Hanson P                        | A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR | - Balling and | Mail (N. S.), Alex H. Arbeitz (Ples  |                    |
| Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees a 44 + 43.3                 | nd Minutes)                           |              | Code (         | (see instr     | ructions)                               |   | ID or PWS)                           |  |               |  |                    |
| 88 • 24.27 .   |                                       | 1            | _ ,            | . — –          |   |   | mit/Monitoring #                     |  |               |  |                    |
| V/V SE V SE  | Section<br>15                         | Town<br>26   | 3000           | Range<br>17    | [x] E                                   | Original Well Owner Garrett Borowski  |                                      |  |               |  |                    |
| Well Street Address  |                                       | 20           | N              | (11)           | W                                       | Present We  | l Owner                              |  |               |  |                    |
| W3306 County Highway BE                                    |                                       |              |                |                |   |   |                                      | rett Borowski  |               |  |                    |
| Well City, Village or Town                                 |                                       | -            | Well           | ZIP Cod        | e                                       | -Mailing Add  | ress of Present                      |  | . E4          | Dood   |                    |
| Bonduel  |                                       |              | 54             | 107-           |   | Oite of Done  |                                      | N7125 Chees  | V             | ZIP Code   |                    |
| Subdivision Name   |                                       |              | Lot #          | ŧ              |   | City of Pres  | ent Owner<br>Cecil                   |  | State<br>WI   | 54111-   |                    |
|  |                                       |              | 1.0            |                |   | 4. Pump.  | Liner, Screen,                       | Casing & Seali   | ng Mate       | rial   |                    |
| Reason For Removal From Serv                               | rice WI Un                            | ique Well #  | F Of ICE       | epiaceme       | nt vveil                                | All the American Commence   | d piping remove                      |  |               |  | [x] <sub>N/A</sub> |
| Sampling Complete 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole           | . Informat                            | law          | E INTE         | ilanilani      |   | -   | a piping remove<br>emoved?           | FUF  |               | The contract of the contract o | $[x]_{N/A}$        |
| 3. Well / Drilliole / Borellon                             | Appropriate the state of the state of | onstruction  | n Date         | /mm/dd         | Anna                                    | 4   |                                      |  |               | yes [x]No  | □ <sub>N/A</sub>   |
| X Monitoring Well  | Original C                            |              | /2019          |                | ,,,,,,,                                 | Screen removed?  Casing left in place?  [X] Yes   |                                      |  |               |  | □ <sub>N/A</sub>   |
| Water Well   | If a Moll i                           |              |                |                | allahla                                 | Was casing cut off below surface? [x]Yes No N/A   |                                      |  |               |  |                    |
| If a Well Construction Report is available, please attach. |                                       |              |                |                |   |   | ng cat on below<br>ng material rise  |  |               | lyes DNo   | □ <sub>N/A</sub>   |
| Construction Type:   | -                                     |              |                |                | 1.00                                    | THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE | rial settle after 2                  |  | Ē             | Yes [x]No  | □ <sub>N/A</sub>   |
| X Drilled Driven   | (Sandpoint)                           | [            | Du             | 9              |   | If yes  | , was hole retor                     | oped?  |               |  | [X] <sub>N/A</sub> |
| Other (specify):   |                                       |              |                |                |   | If bentoni<br>with water  | te chips were us<br>r from a known s | ed, were they hydr<br>safe source?   | ated _        |  | $[x]_{N/A}$        |
| Formation Type:  |                                       |              |                |                |   |   |                                      | Sealing Material   |               |  |                    |
| [X] Unconsolidated Formation                               |                                       | Bedroo       | :k             |                |   |   | ctor Pipe-Gravit                     | 2 5  |               |  |                    |
| Total Well Depth From Ground                               | Surface (ft.)                         | Casing D     | iamete         | er (in.)       |   |   | ned & Poured<br>inite Chips)         | [X] Other (Expli   | ain): _Gr     | avity  |                    |
| 1  | 19                                    |              |                | 2              | 2                                       | Sealing Mat   |                                      |  |               | -  |                    |
| Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.)                             | 8.25                                  | Casing D     | epth (         | ft.)<br>4      |   |   | Cement Grout<br>Cement (Concre       | ite) Grout   |               | nd Slurry (11 lb.<br>e-Sand Slurry "   |                    |
| Was well annular space grouted                             | ? [X                                  | Yes [        | □No            | υ              | Inknown                                 | Concr   |                                      | onitoring Well Bore  | Bentonite     |  |                    |
| If yes, to what depth (feet)?                              | Dept                                  | h to Water   | r (feet)       | )              |   | [X] Bento   |                                      |  |               | nent Grout   |                    |
| 3  |                                       |              |                | 6.77           |   | Granu   | lar Bentonite                        | ☐ Bento  | nite - San    | d Slurry   |                    |
| 5. Material Used To Fill Well /                            | Drillhole                             |              | IJ.            |                |   | From (ft.)  | To (ft.)                             | lbs  |               |  |                    |
| Bentonite Chips  |                                       |              |                | Surface        | 19                                      | 30.4  |                                      |  |               |  |                    |
|  | (1                                    |              |                |                |   | ļ   |                                      |  |               |  |                    |
| 6. Comments  | 1 - 14                                |              |                | C DR           |   |   | Paralle and the same of              | and the second   | 72 Una 1      |  |                    |
| Monitoring Well MW-4A                                      |                                       |              |                |                |   |   |                                      |  |               |  |                    |
| 7. Supervision of Work                                     | .V TH                                 |              |                |                |   |   |                                      | a a marka na mara  | ONR Use       | e Only   |                    |
| Name of Person or Firm Doing I                             | illing & Sea                          | ling Lice    | nse#           | b              | ate of F                                | illing & Sealir   | ig (mm/dd/yyyy)                      |  | -             | oted By  |                    |
| Rob Wilmoth - METCO  |                                       | 103124       | NI DESCRIPTION |                |   | 4/7/2020  | - J                                  |  |               |  |                    |
| Street or Route  | . 04- 113                             |              |                |                |   | elephone Nu   |                                      | Comments   |               |  |                    |
| 709 Gillette S   | t., Ste. #3                           | In           | h              | 0.43           | [(                                      | 608) 781-   |                                      |  | 6             | ete Oleged   |                    |
| City La Crosse   |                                       | State        |                | Code<br>34603_ |   | Signature o   | Person Doing                         | L Pola all   | hull 10       | ate Signed<br>4/9/2020   |                    |

Street or Route

La Crosse

City

709 Gillette St., Ste. #3

State

WI

ZIP Code

54603-

### Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08) Page 1 of 2 Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of licap # acility Name Removed Well Hanson Property WB632 **SHAWANO** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 43.3 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 88 24.27 Original Well Owner 1/4/1/4 SE SE Section ownship Range X E Garrett Borowski or Gov't Lot # 15 26 W resent Well Owner Well Street Address Garrett Borowski W3306 County Highway BE Mailing Address of Present Owner Well City, Village or Town Well ZIP Code N7125 Cheese Factory Road Bonduel 54107-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name ot # 54111-Cecil Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material Reason For Removal From Service WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well LIN0 Yes Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete Yes No 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information Liner(s) removed? Yes [X]No Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? X Monitoring Well [X]<sub>Yes</sub>  $\square_{No}$ 5/20/2019 Casing left in place? Water Well [x]<sub>Yes</sub> If a Well Construction Report is available, LI No Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drithole please attach. No Xyes Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type: Yea [X]No Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug □<sub>No</sub> If yes, was hole retopped? If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify): □<sub>No</sub> Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured (Bentonite Chips) [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Dlameter (in.) 2 Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 8.25 4 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry \* \* Concrete Bentonite Chips  $[x]_{Yes}$ ∐ No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) X Bentonite Chips Bentonile - Cement Grout 3 6.06 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) To (ft.) lbs Surface Bentonite Chips 19 30.4 6. Comments Monitoring Well MW-5 7. Supervision of Work **DNR Use Only** Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealing Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy) Date Received Noted By Rob Wilmoth - METCO 4/7/2020

Telephone Number

(608) 781-8879

Signature of Person Doing Work

Comments

So Rob Wilnette

Date Signed

4/9/2020

## Well / Drillhole / Borehole Filling & Sealing

Form 3300-005 (R 4/08)

Page 1 of 2

Notice: Completion of this report is required by chs. 160, 281, 283, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., and ch. NR 141, Wis. Adm. Code. In accordance with chs. 281, 289, 291-293, 295, and 299, Wis. Stats., failure to file this form may result in a forfeiture of between \$10-25,000, or imprisonment for up to one year, depending on the program and conduct involved. Personally identifiable information on this form is not intended to be used for any other purpose. Return form to the appropriate DNR office and bureau. See instructions on reverse for more information. Route to: X Remediation/Redevelopment Drinking Water Watershed/Wastewater Verification Only of Fill and Seal Waste Management Other: 1. Well Location Information Facility / Owner Information County WI Unique Well # of Hicap # **Facility Name** Removed Well Hanson Property WB633 **SHAWANO** acility ID (FID or PWS) Lattitude / Longitude (Degrees and Minutes) Method Code (see instructions) 43.3 icense/Permit/Monitoring # 88 24.27 Original Well Owner 14/14 Section ownship Range SE SE [x] E Garrett Borowski or Gov't Lot# 15 26 17 W Present Well Owner Well Street Address Garrett Borowski W3306 County Highway BE Mailing Address of Present Owner Well ZIP Code Well City, Village or Town N7125 Cheese Factory Road **Bonduel** 54107-City of Present Owner State ZIP Code Subdivision Name ot # 54111-WI Cecil I. Pump, Liner, Screen, Casing & Sealing Material WI Unique Well # of Replacement Well Reason For Removal From Service Yes No Pump and piping removed? Sampling Complete  $\square_{\text{Yes}} \square_{\text{No}} [X]_{\text{N/A}}$ Liner(s) removed? 3. Well / Drillhole / Borehole Information  $\square_{\text{Yes}} [X]_{\text{No}} \square_{\text{N/A}}$ Original Construction Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Screen removed? [X] Monitoring Well  $[x]_{Yes} \square_{No} \square_{N/A}$ 5/20/2019 Casing left in place? Water Well [x]<sub>Yes</sub> □<sub>No</sub> If a Well Construction Report is available, Was casing cut off below surface? Borehole / Drillhole please attach. [X]<sub>Yes</sub> No Did sealing material rise to surface? Construction Type:  $\square_{\text{Yes}} [x]_{\text{No}}$ Did material settle after 24 hours? X Drilled Driven (Sandpoint) Dug X N/A If yes, was hole retopped? No If bentonite chips were used, were they hydrated with water from a known safe source? Other (specify):  $\square_{\mathsf{No}} [\mathbf{x}]_{\mathsf{N}/\mathsf{A}}$ Required Method of Placing Sealing Material Formation Type: Conductor Pipe-Gravity Conductor Pipe-Pumped X Unconsolidated Formation Bedrock Screened & Poured [X] Other (Explain): Gravity Total Well Depth From Ground Surface (ft.) Casing Diameter (in.) (Bentonite Chips) Sealing Materials Lower Drillhole Diameter (in.) Casing Depth (ft.) Neat Cement Grout Clay-Sand Slurry (11 lb./gal. wt.) 8.25 Sand-Cement (Concrete) Grout Bentonite-Sand Slurry " " Concrete Bentonite Chips [x]<sub>Yes</sub> No Unknown Was well annular space grouted? For Monitoring Wells and Monitoring Well Boreholes Only: If yes, to what depth (feet)? Depth to Water (feet) [X] Bentonite Chips Bentonite - Cement Grout 6.27 Granular Bentonite Bentonite - Sand Slurry 5. Material Used To Fill Well / Drillhole From (ft) To (ft.) lbs **Bentonite Chips** Surface 19 30.4 6. Comments

Monitoring Well MW-6

| 7. Supervision of Work   | DNR Use Only           |  |               |                      |
|--|------------------------|--|---------------|----------------------|
| Name of Person or Firm Doing Filling & Sealin<br>Rob Wilmoth - METCO | g License #            | Date of Filling & Sealing (mm/dd/yyyy)<br>4/7/2020 | Date Received | Noted By             |
| Street or Route<br>709 Gillette St., Stc. #3                         |                        | Telephone Number<br>( 608 ) 781-8879               | Comments      |                      |
| City<br>La Crosse  | State ZIP Co<br>WI 546 |  |               | Date Signed 4/9/2020 |